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GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2011-02-19

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL

 1 Linköpings HC  22  18  2  2 105:34  58  1  0  1  0

 2 Rögle BK  22  17  2  3 146:61  54  1  1  0  0

 3 Frölunda HC  22  17  2  3 119:51  54  0  0  1  1

 4 HV 71  22  14  3  5 98:54  47  1  1  1  0

 5 IF Malmö Redhawks  22  12  5  5 91:57  43  2  1  0  2

 6 Tingsryds AIF  22  9  4  9 82:86  33  1  0  1  2

 7 IF Troja/Ljungby  22  8  1  13 78:103  25  0  1  0  0

 8 Skövde IK  22  6  3  13 61:101  21  0  3  0  0

 9 Borås HC  22  6  1  15 70:107  19  0  1  0  0

 10 Mariestad BoIS HC  22  4  3  15 51:131  18  2  0  1  0

 11 Nässjö HC  22  3  2  17 58:102  12  0  0  1  1

 12 Växjö Lakers HC  22  3  2  17 50:122  12  0  0  1  1



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Norlöv, Oskar 9  17  44 10  34  0 43:21 FRBK

Örnskog, Max 37  19  29 12  17  8 20:112 FHV71

Berling, Gustaf 21  22  27 13  14  8 36:93 FRBK

Zaar, Daniel 20  15  26 13  13  2 35:84 FRBK

Adolfsson, Jesper 13  22  25 15  10  12 41:85 FRBK

Romfors, Victor 33  22  25 13  12  18 26:116 FHV71

Söderquist, Robin 25  21  25 12  13  18 30:97 FFRÖ

Russell, Patrick 40  15  24 13  11  8 14:68 FLHC

Lindström, Anton 11  22  24 9  15  33 29:79 FRBK

Wengdahl, Robin 13  21  24 4  20  18 19:1810 FTRO

Björnsson, Lukas 16  20  23 18  5  27 28:611 FRBK

Johansson, Adam 18  20  23 9  14  22 17:2012 FTRO

Kellman, Joel 17  17  22 13  9  4 22:713 FMIF

Wulcan, Jakob 36  19  22 9  13  16 24:1014 FFRÖ

Forslund, Emil 21  21  21 11  10  4 21:2815 FSKÖ

Karlsson, Simon 27  15  21 10  11  26 18:516 DMIF

Erdugan, Joakim 42  21  21 9  12  4 24:917 FLHC

Åman, Philip 43  20  21 7  14  18 25:818 FHV71

Höglund, Robin 14  21  20 15  5  49 18:1419 FTRO

Sandberg, Filip 16  12  20 9  11  31 18:720 FHV71

Molin, Filip 25  20  20 9  11  8 20:2221 FSKÖ

Åkesson, Sebastian 12  22  20 8  12  8 25:1422 FRBK

Svensson, Jonathan 2  20  20 7  13  28 26:523 FMIF

Bärgård, Jesper 45  20  20 6  14  16 23:924 FLHC

Schumacher, Michael 47  10  19 12  7  8 25:225 FFRÖ

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Björnsson, Lukas 16  20  181 RBK F

Höglund, Robin 14  21  152 TRO F

Adolfsson, Jesper 13  22  153 RBK F

Russell, Patrick 40  15  134 LHC F

Zaar, Daniel 20  15  13RBK F

Kellman, Joel 17  17  136 MIF F

Berling, Gustaf 21  22  137 RBK F

Romfors, Victor 33  22  13HV71 F

Schumacher, Michael 47  10  129 FRÖ F

Örnskog, Max 37  19  1210 HV71 F

Strömwall, Malte 29  21  1211 LHC F

Söderquist, Robin 25  21  12FRÖ F

Forslund, Emil 21  21  1113 SKÖ F

Karlsson, Erik 28  10  1014 FRÖ F

Karlsson, Simon 27  15  1015 MIF D

Norlöv, Oskar 9  17  1016 RBK F

Ekman, Hugo 17  19  1017 SKÖ F

Lennartsson, Rickard 33  21  1018 MAR F

Johnson, Andreas 30  12  919 FRÖ F

Sandberg, Filip 16  12  9HV71 F

Brehmer, Anton 28  15  921 LHC F

Fransson, Mattias 29  18  922 NÄS F

Wulcan, Jakob 36  19  923 FRÖ F

Johansson, Adam 18  20  924 TRO F

Molin, Filip 25  20  9SKÖ F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Norlöv, Oskar 9  17  341 FRBK

Wengdahl, Robin 13  21  202 FTRO

Örnskog, Max 37  19  173 FHV71

Lindström, Anton 11  22  154 FRBK

Bärgård, Jesper 45  20  145 FLHC

Johansson, Adam 18  20  14FTRO

Åman, Philip 43  20  14FHV71

Nordén, Claes 13  21  148 FLHC

Berling, Gustaf 21  22  149 FRBK

Zaar, Daniel 20  15  1310 FRBK

Wulcan, Jakob 36  19  1311 FFRÖ

Svensson, Jonathan 2  20  1312 FMIF

Söderquist, Robin 25  21  1313 FFRÖ

Aderum, Oskar 23  19  1214 FFRÖ

Erdugan, Joakim 42  21  1215 FLHC

Hafström, Sanny 22  22  1216 FRBK

Romfors, Victor 33  22  12FHV71

Åkesson, Sebastian 12  22  12FRBK

Sandberg, Filip 16  12  1119 FHV71

Karlsson, Simon 27  15  1120 DMIF

Russell, Patrick 40  15  11FLHC

Ekman Larsson, Kevin 4  16  1122 DTIN

Danielsson, Andreas 12  18  1123 FMAR

Ström, Erik 25  19  1124 FTRO

Törngren, Christoffer 22  19  11FTIN

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Mayer, Nikolai1  60,00MIF F 17  1  3  5

Farbäck, Viktor2  50,00VÄX D 4  2  2  4

Karlsson, Erik3  41,67FRÖ F 28  10  10  24

Sörensen, Nick4  40,00RBK F 14  2  4  10

Hanöl, Mikael5  33,33RBK F 26  1  1  3

Gulldén, Pontus6  29,41BOR F 22  8  5  17

Karlsson, Simon7  27,78MIF D 61  15  10  36

Zaar, Daniel8  25,49RBK F 20  15  13  51

Björnsson, Lukas9  25,00RBK F 16  20  18  72

Berling, Gustaf10  24,07RBK D 21  22  13  54

Adolfsson, Jesper11  23,81RBK F 13  22  15  63

Schumacher, Michael12  22,64FRÖ F 47  10  12  53

Kellman, Joel13  22,41MIF F 17  17  13  58

Gustavsson, Hampus14  22,22TRO F 22  4  2  9

Johnson, Andreas15  21,95FRÖ F 30  12  9  41

Sandberg, Filip16  21,43HV71 F 16  12  9  42

Gliga, Roberto17  20,83TIN F 29  6  5  24

Lennartsson, Rickard18  20,00MAR F 33  21  10  50

Söderquist, Robin19  19,67FRÖ F 25  21  12  61

Strömwall, Malte20  19,35LHC F 29  21  12  62

Ohlsson, Olle21  19,23BOR D 3  9  5  26

Norlöv, Oskar22  18,87RBK F 9  17  10  53

Örnskog, Max23  18,75HV71 F 37  19  12  64

Fransson, Mattias24  18,75NÄS F 29  18  9  48

Fornell, Marcus25  18,75LHC F 19  14  6  32

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Karlsson, Simon 27  15  21 10  11  26 18:51 DMIF

Jacobsson, Filip 11  22  13 9  4  18 31:102 DFRÖ

Ericsson, Fredric 45  20  13 3  10  12 20:103 DHV71

Ekman Larsson, Kevin 4  16  13 2  11  4 22:184 DTIN

Blomqvist, Filip 7  17  12 5  7  36 26:85 DHV71

Eklund, David 5  21  12 3  9  18 56:176 DRBK

Forslind, Rasmus 43  13  12 2  10  32 18:57 DLHC

Borggren, Philip 8  17  11 6  5  6 27:148 DRBK

Rosén, Calle 39  19  11 6  5  2 29:99 DFRÖ

Folin, Niklas 12  12  10 2  8  24 17:710 DFRÖ

Juntunen, Tommi 48  13  9 5  4  8 23:911 DFRÖ

Ljung, Linus 5  20  9 4  5  20 27:1212 DMIF

Ohlsson, Olle 2  9  8 5  3  8 13:1213 DBOR

Håkansson, Mattias 8  16  8 5  3  26 16:1914 DTIN

Eriksson, Mattias 23  22  8 5  3  30 37:1115 DRBK

Krupic, Amil 7  16  8 3  5  2 28:816 DRBK

Karlsson, Anton 3  19  8 3  5  8 21:617 DLHC

Nielsen, Jonatan 51  7  8 2  6  6 6:218 DLHC

Börjesson, Johan 2  22  8 2  6  8 20:919 DFRÖ

Harrysson, Marcus 7  18  7 5  2  22 21:3120 DBOR

Lindhöj, Christoffer 40  20  7 5  2  8 15:1021 DMIF

Johansson-Martis, Anton 46  20  7 4  3  24 17:1922 DHV71

Johansson, Anton 6  22  7 3  4  14 15:2723 DTRO

Ewerlöf, Kevin 4  22  7 2  5  12 26:624 DFRÖ

Karlsson, Johan 3  22  7 2  5  16 14:3025 DMAR

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Kellman, Joel 17  171  4FMIF

Russell, Patrick 40  152  3FLHC

Björnsson, Lukas 16  203  3FRBK

Glimberg, Erik 32  20  3FHV71

Johansson, Adam 18  20  3FTRO

Vidmar, Sebastian 39  20  3FMIF

Pettersson, Alexander 21  217  3FFRÖ

Strömwall, Malte 29  21  3FLHC

Romfors, Victor 33  229  3FHV71

Fish, Christopher 53  1210  2FLHC

Johnson, Andreas 30  12  2FFRÖ

Sandberg, Filip 16  12  2FHV71

Juntunen, Tommi 48  1313  2DFRÖ

Brehmer, Anton 28  1514  2FLHC

Johansson, Hannes 43  15  2FTIN

Örnskog, Max 37  1916  2FHV71

Andersson, Martin 49  2017  2FMAR

Cijan, Alexander 20  20  2FLHC

Molin, Filip 25  20  2FSKÖ

Svensson, Jonathan 2  20  2FMIF

Berkander, Richard 4  2121  2FTIN

Höglund, Robin 14  21  2FTRO

Lennartsson, Rickard 33  21  2FMAR

Söderquist, Robin 25  21  2FFRÖ

Adolfsson, Jesper 13  2225  2FRBK

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Nilsson, Josef1  10 19  168  13  155  92,26  2 31  1,34580:00LHC

Högberg, Marcus2  11 16  253  17  236  93,28  3 1  1,53667:31LHC

Svensson, Marcus3  10 17  239  17  222  92,89  2 30  1,81562:02HV71

Israelsson, Mathias4  20 21  586  45  541  92,32  2 35  2,241207:50FRÖ

Hallin, Rasmus5  13 20  385  30  355  92,21  1 31  2,48724:36MIF

Wallberg, Olle6  10 21  301  27  274  91,03  0 35  2,65612:10MIF

Engsund, Ludvig7  17 22  399  42  357  89,47  1 1  2,72926:04RBK

Engström, Christoffer8  11 14  371  35  336  90,57  0 47  3,31634:18TIN

Andrén, Viktor9  16 21  606  64  542  89,44  0 30  4,13930:29MAR

Melin, Marcus10  20 22  745  82  663  88,99  1 1  4,181175:46SKÖ

Gustafsson, Pierre11  12 15  379  50  329  86,81  0 30  4,28701:12TIN

Carlsvärd, Adam12  11 21  317  44  273  86,12  0 70  4,32611:35NÄS

Hörberg, Andreas13  12 19  488  49  439  89,96  0 29  4,37672:57VÄX

Carlberg, Felix14  12 21  329  44  285  86,63  0 42  4,48589:16TRO

Ekberg, Anton15  13 13  492  61  431  87,60  0 1  4,72776:04BOR

Lundin, Andreas16  13 18  402  57  345  85,82  0 31  4,74721:59TRO

Svensson, Niclas17  12 21  366  52  314  85,79  0 1  4,75657:04NÄS

Jäderberg, Carl18  12 21  477  71  406  85,12  0 1  6,54651:20VÄX

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 15 Olsson, Sebastian FRÖ  3  1 60:00  30  2  2,00  28  93,33  0

 30 Schultz, Adam HV71  2  1 60:00  19  2  2,00  17  89,47  0

 35 Grennard, Jonathan HV71  14  4 245:00  107  9  2,20  98  91,59  0

 31 Edström, Henrik RBK  22  8 459:59  203  19  2,48  184  90,64  1

 1 Hanning, Christoffer LHC  6  2 80:00  31  4  3,00  27  87,10  0

 15 Nilsson, Erik FRÖ  12  1 60:00  21  3  3,00  18  85,71  0

 31 Ragnewall, Wictor BOR  4  3 180:00  122  10  3,33  112  91,80  0

 1 Kokman, Viktor HV71  9  9 460:16  252  26  3,39  226  89,68  1

 60 Josefsson, Calle NÄS  1  1 60:00  33  5  5,00  28  84,85  0

 30 Ågestedt, Sebastian BOR  20  1 34:06  16  3  5,28  13  81,25  0

 1 Olsson, Sebastian BOR  7  6 266:15  214  29  6,54  185  86,45  0

 20 Grantner, Truls SKÖ  17  3 153:32  98  19  7,43  79  80,61  0

 34 Lauri, Anton MAR  22  8 394:48  324  66  10,03  258  79,63  0

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Högberg, Marcus1  11 16  253  17  236  93,28  3 1  1,53667:31LHC

Svensson, Marcus2  10 17  239  17  222  92,89  2 30  1,81562:02HV71

Israelsson, Mathias3  20 21  586  45  541  92,32  2 35  2,241207:50FRÖ

Nilsson, Josef4  10 19  168  13  155  92,26  2 31  1,34580:00LHC

Hallin, Rasmus5  13 20  385  30  355  92,21  1 31  2,48724:36MIF

Wallberg, Olle6  10 21  301  27  274  91,03  0 35  2,65612:10MIF

Engström, Christoffer7  11 14  371  35  336  90,57  0 47  3,31634:18TIN

Hörberg, Andreas8  12 19  488  49  439  89,96  0 29  4,37672:57VÄX

Engsund, Ludvig9  17 22  399  42  357  89,47  1 1  2,72926:04RBK

Andrén, Viktor10  16 21  606  64  542  89,44  0 30  4,13930:29MAR

Melin, Marcus11  20 22  745  82  663  88,99  1 1  4,181175:46SKÖ

Ekberg, Anton12  13 13  492  61  431  87,60  0 1  4,72776:04BOR

Gustafsson, Pierre13  12 15  379  50  329  86,81  0 30  4,28701:12TIN

Carlberg, Felix14  12 21  329  44  285  86,63  0 42  4,48589:16TRO

Carlsvärd, Adam15  11 21  317  44  273  86,12  0 70  4,32611:35NÄS

Lundin, Andreas16  13 18  402  57  345  85,82  0 31  4,74721:59TRO

Svensson, Niclas17  12 21  366  52  314  85,79  0 1  4,75657:04NÄS

Jäderberg, Carl18  12 21  477  71  406  85,12  0 1  6,54651:20VÄX

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 93,33 28 2,00 2 3060:00 1 3FRÖOlsson, Sebastian 15

 0 91,80 112 3,33 10 122180:00 3 4BORRagnewall, Wictor 31

 0 91,59 98 2,20 9 107245:00 4 14HV71Grennard, Jonathan 35

 1 90,64 184 2,48 19 203459:59 8 22RBKEdström, Henrik 31

 1 89,68 226 3,39 26 252460:16 9 9HV71Kokman, Viktor 1

 0 89,47 17 2,00 2 1960:00 1 2HV71Schultz, Adam 30

 0 87,10 27 3,00 4 3180:00 2 6LHCHanning, Christoffer 1

 0 86,45 185 6,54 29 214266:15 6 7BOROlsson, Sebastian 1

 0 85,71 18 3,00 3 2160:00 1 12FRÖNilsson, Erik 15

 0 84,85 28 5,00 5 3360:00 1 1NÄSJosefsson, Calle 60

 0 81,25 13 5,28 3 1634:06 1 20BORÅgestedt, Sebastian 30

 0 80,61 79 7,43 19 98153:32 3 17SKÖGrantner, Truls 20

 0 79,63 258 10,03 66 324394:48 8 22MARLauri, Anton 34

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Karlsson, Tim 73  21  1321  16  2  3  3  6,29FVÄX

Nordgren, Hannes 4  14  822  11  2  1  2  5,86DVÄX

Mejrud, Emanuel 24  17  703  5  2  1  2  4,12FTIN

Karlsson, Albin 15  19  674  6  1  1  2  3,53FTIN

Bengtsson, Henrik 33  22  625  6  0  1  2  2,82FTIN

Lagerblad, Erik 66  7  586  4  2  0  2  8,29FVÄX

Pettersson, Alexander 21  21  567  18  0  0  1  2,67FFRÖ

Johnsson, Erik 77  21  558  10  1  1  1  2,62DVÄX

Blomqvist, Anton 23  11  549  2  2  0  2  4,91DVÄX

Axelsson, Jeff 48  20  5310  4  1  0  2  2,65FHV71

Berling, Hannes 10  20  5211  11  0  1  1  2,60FVÄX

Johansson, Hannes 43  15  4912  7  1  1  1  3,27FTIN

Höglund, Robin 14  21  4913  12  1  0  1  2,33FTRO

Edlund, Viktor 31  19  4814  14  0  0  1  2,53FFRÖ

Widerström, Pontus 20  22  4715  11  1  0  1  2,14FFRÖ

Blomqvist, Albin 15  4  4316  4  1  1  1  10,75DLHC

Svensson, Sebastian 10  17  4217  11  0  0  1  2,47FTIN

Gustavsson, Carl 13  22  4218  21  0  0  0  1,91FSKÖ

Henriksson, Alexander 12  20  3819  9  0  0  1  1,90FSKÖ

Lundberg, Emil 3  17  3820  9  0  2  0  2,24DBOR

Wihlsjö, Rasmus 69  20  3821  9  0  2  0  1,90FNÄS

Söder, Mattias 67  19  3822  14  0  1  0  2,00DMAR

Wikingsson, Adam 7  17  3723  6  1  0  1  2,18DTIN

Danilo, Kristoffer 10  22  3724  6  1  0  1  1,68DMIF

Blomqvist, Filip 7  17  3625  13  0  1  0  2,12DHV71

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Norlöv, Oskar 9  171  41 43  2RBK F

Eklund, David 5  212  39 56  17RBK D

Adolfsson, Jesper 13  223  33 41  8RBK F

Berling, Gustaf 21  224  27 36  9RBK F

Zaar, Daniel 20  155  27 35  8RBK F

Eriksson, Mattias 23  226  26 37  11RBK D

Schumacher, Michael 47  107  23 25  2FRÖ F

Svensson, Alexander 15  178  22 29  7RBK D

Lindström, Anton 11  229  22 29  7RBK F

Björnsson, Lukas 16  2010  22 28  6RBK F

Jacobsson, Filip 11  2211  21 31  10FRÖ D

Söderquist, Robin 25  2112  21 30  9FRÖ F

Bowall, Philip 44  2213  21 29  8LHC D

Svensson, Jonathan 2  2014  21 26  5MIF F

Rosén, Calle 39  1915  20 29  9FRÖ D

Krupic, Amil 7  1616  20 28  8RBK D

Ewerlöf, Kevin 4  2217  20 26  6FRÖ D

Pettersson, Jesper 4  1918  20 25  5LHC D

Larsson, Viktor 24  1919  19 25  6RBK D

Blomqvist, Filip 7  1720  18 26  8HV71 D

Johnson, Andreas 30  1221  18 23  5FRÖ F

Åman, Philip 43  2022  17 25  8HV71 F

Cijan, Alexander 20  2023  17 22  5LHC F

Aderum, Oskar 23  1924  16 26  10FRÖ F

Hallesjö, Ludwig 34  2225  16 26  10FRÖ D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Nermark, Joachim1  87,50 1 11 FLHC  16  14  2

Russell, Patrick2  68,63 11 40 FLHC  51  35  16

Karlsson, Eric3  66,67 2 37 FLHC  12  8  4

Svensson, Marcus4  63,64 1 30 GKHV71  11  7  4

Nilsson, Jacob5  62,07 4 29 FTIN  58  36  22

Erdugan, Joakim6  61,54 14 42 FLHC  91  56  35

Görtz, Max7  60,00 4 23 DMIF  60  36  24

Johnsson, Johan8  60,00 4 41 FHV71  45  27  18

Söderquist, Robin9  59,18 21 25 FFRÖ  343  203  140

Örnskog, Max10  58,97 18 37 FHV71  290  171  119

Ewerlöf, Kevin11  58,14 4 4 FFRÖ  43  25  18

Ström, Erik12  58,12 18 25 FTRO  308  179  129

Karlsson, Martin13  57,89 4 3 DBOR  19  11  8

Larsson, Nicklas14  57,68 21 31 FHV71  241  139  102

Gulldén, Pontus15  57,23 8 22 FBOR  159  91  68

Gustavsson, Hampus16  56,90 4 22 FTRO  58  33  25

Gliga, Roberto17  56,86 6 29 FTIN  51  29  22

Glimberg, Erik18  56,76 13 32 FHV71  111  63  48

Hafström, Sanny19  56,47 22 22 FRBK  363  205  158

Falk, Anton20  56,45 3 24 FVÄX  62  35  27

Grans, Henning21  56,19 17 17 FTRO  105  59  46

Bergkvist, Filip22  56,12 8 12 FHV71  98  55  43

Blom, Hampus23  55,50 16 19 FBOR  191  106  85

Sandberg, Filip24  54,95 12 16 FHV71  182  100  82

Brehmer, Anton25  54,82 15 28 FLHC  197  108  89

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Karlsson, Erik 28  101  5FRÖ F

Romfors, Victor 33  222  5HV71 F

Karlsson, Simon 27  153  4MIF D

Russell, Patrick 40  15  4LHC F

Erdugan, Joakim 42  215  4LHC F

Höglund, Robin 14  21  4TRO F

Lennartsson, Rickard 33  21  4MAR F

Jacobsson, Filip 11  228  4FRÖ D

Ohlsson, Olle 2  99  3BOR D

Sandberg, Filip 16  1210  3HV71 F

Johansson, Hannes 43  1511  3TIN F

Zaar, Daniel 20  15  3RBK F

Kellman, Joel 17  1713  3MIF F

Ekman, Hugo 17  1914  3SKÖ F

Ström, Erik 25  19  3TRO F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Forslund, Emil 21  211  3SKÖ F

Söderquist, Robin 25  21  3FRÖ F

Pihlqvist, Kristoffer 27  223  2HV71 F

Nilsson, Sebastian 24  24  1VÄX F

Wikner-Sundborg, Kristoffer 17  75  1FRÖ F

Gulldén, Pontus 22  86  1BOR F

Karlsson, Erik 28  107  1FRÖ F

Schumacher, Michael 47  10  1FRÖ F

Folin, Niklas 12  129  1FRÖ D

Russell, Patrick 40  1510  1LHC F

Zaar, Daniel 20  15  1RBK F

Svensson, Sebastian 10  1712  1TIN F

Fransson, Mattias 29  1813  1NÄS F

Olsson, Andreas 9  18  1BOR F

Karlsson, Albin 15  1915  1TIN F

BOR - Borås HC FRÖ - Frölunda HC HV71 - HV 71 LHC - Linköpings HC

MAR - Mariestad BoIS HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks NÄS - Nässjö HC RBK - Rögle BK

SKÖ - Skövde IK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRO - IF Troja/Ljungby VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 155:28HV 71  22  28  3 30,11

2 144:59Linköpings HC  22  28  0 29,79

3 149:44IF Malmö Redhawks  22  26  0 29,55

4 129:33Rögle BK  22  21  0 26,25

5 137:31IF Troja/Ljungby  22  21  5 25,61

6 146:12Frölunda HC  22  22  0 24,72

7 185:11Tingsryds AIF  22  21  2 19,81

8 139:29Borås HC  22  15  5 18,07

9 127:02Mariestad BoIS HC  22  12  7 16,44

10 148:45Växjö Lakers HC  22  14  3 15,38

11 125:47Skövde IK  22  10  3 14,49

12 209:12Nässjö HC  22  10  4 9,09

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 168:46Linköpings HC  22  8  1 91,01

2 165:04HV 71  22  14  3 84,78

3 184:29Frölunda HC  22  16  8 84,31

4 122:04Skövde IK  22  13  3 81,69

5 126:32Tingsryds AIF  22  16  2 80,49

6 144:13IF Malmö Redhawks  22  19  1 77,91

7 147:56Mariestad BoIS HC  22  21  1 75,86

8 153:57Borås HC  22  24  2 74,74

9 153:00IF Troja/Ljungby  22  24  4 74,47

10 125:46Rögle BK  22  19  3 73,97

11 174:04Växjö Lakers HC  22  29  1 71,29

12 133:02Nässjö HC  22  25  3 70,93



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Frölunda HC  22  8

2 IF Troja/Ljungby  22  4

3 HV 71  22  3

Nässjö HC  22  3

Rögle BK  22  3

Skövde IK  22  3

7 Borås HC  22  2

Tingsryds AIF  22  2

9 IF Malmö Redhawks  22  1

Linköpings HC  22  1

Mariestad BoIS HC  22  1

Växjö Lakers HC  22  1

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Frölunda HC  22  0

IF Malmö Redhawks  22  0

Linköpings HC  22  0

Rögle BK  22  0

5 Tingsryds AIF  22  2

6 HV 71  22  3

Skövde IK  22  3

Växjö Lakers HC  22  3

9 Nässjö HC  22  4

10 Borås HC  22  5

IF Troja/Ljungby  22  5

12 Mariestad BoIS HC  22  7

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 HV 71  22  28

Linköpings HC  22  28

3 IF Malmö Redhawks  22  26

4 Frölunda HC  22  22

5 IF Troja/Ljungby  22  21

Rögle BK  22  21

Tingsryds AIF  22  21

8 Borås HC  22  15

9 Växjö Lakers HC  22  14

10 Mariestad BoIS HC  22  12

11 Nässjö HC  22  10

Skövde IK  22  10

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Linköpings HC  22  8

2 Skövde IK  22  13

3 HV 71  22  14

4 Frölunda HC  22  16

Tingsryds AIF  22  16

6 IF Malmö Redhawks  22  19

Rögle BK  22  19

8 Mariestad BoIS HC  22  21

9 Borås HC  22  24

IF Troja/Ljungby  22  24

11 Nässjö HC  22  25

12 Växjö Lakers HC  22  29



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  11,55Mariestad BoIS HC  22  102  0  5  0

2  11,59Skövde IK  22  90  1  1  3

3  12,18Rögle BK  22  104  2  1  2

4  12,36Nässjö HC  22  101  0  7  0

5  13,50Linköpings HC  22  116  1  4  1

6  14,55IF Malmö Redhawks  22  110  2  5  2

7  15,00HV 71  22  115  2  3  3

8  15,18Borås HC  22  112  0  7  2

9  15,32Frölunda HC  22  126  1  2  3

10  15,50IF Troja/Ljungby  22  128  1  6  1

11  30,14Tingsryds AIF  22  109  9  10  15

12  31,05Växjö Lakers HC  22  129  11  11  13

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 156Skövde IK  11  1 717  11  829  75  22  2 546  1151

 123Borås HC  11  1 359  11  937  85  22  2 296  1042

 103Rögle BK  11  1 133  11  852  77  22  1 985  903

 100Frölunda HC  11  1 101  11  1 082  98  22  2 183  994

 100HV 71  11  1 108  11  1 007  91  22  2 115  96

 95Mariestad BoIS HC  11  1 053  11  761  69  22  1 814  826

 94Nässjö HC  11  1 044  11  1 012  92  22  2 056  937

 94IF Troja/Ljungby  11  1 044  11  1 470  133  22  2 514  114

 86Linköpings HC  11  952  11  1 805  164  22  2 757  1259

 82Växjö Lakers HC  11  905  11  1 257  114  22  2 162  9810

 76IF Malmö Redhawks  11  841  11  1 060  96  22  1 901  8611

 75Tingsryds AIF  11  826  11  1 011  91  22  1 837  8312

In Total:  13083



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players


